Paris MoU

on Port State Control

SHORT GUIDANCE TO THE MONTHLY LIST OF DETENTIONS OF THE PARIS MOU
e INFORMATION IN THE LIST

The monthly list of detentions of the Paris MOU contains information about ships which
were detained in the Paris MOU region during the month under review.

An alphabetical index on ship’s name and an index on IMO number are provided with the
list.

The information listed for each ship is conform Annex 4 Publication of Information related
to Detentions and Inspections. (As referred to in Section 5.2 of the Memorandum)
https://www.parismou.org/inspections-risk/library-fag/memorandum

Some of these items require an explanation:

RO related deficiencies: a ‘Yes’ in this column indicates that one or more of the
deficiencies mentioned under ‘Reasons for detention’ are the responsibility of the
Recognized Organization which has issued the relevant certificate(s). This is not
necessarily the Recognized Organization mentioned in the list (see below)!

Port and date of release from detention: details of detentions are entered in the
information system of the Paris MOU after the ship has been released. Therefore, the
details on a detention of a ship detained in September but released in October are only
available in October.

Recognized Organization: the Recognized Organization mentioned is not necessarily
the party issuing the certificates relevant for all deficiencies which were reasons for
detention.

*‘Ship allowed to sail to nearest repair yard for repairs’: in general, a ship is not
released from detention before all necessary repairs have been made. However,
sometimes it is not possible to repair all defects at the place of detention. Therefore, a
detained ship may be allowed to sail to a repair yard without really being released from
detention. In the list those cases are marked by the sentence ‘Ship allowed to sail to
nearest repair yard for repairs’.

e DIFFERENCE WITH FORMER DETENTION LIST

Due to technical issues this list was not based on release date but on detention date.
The lists are from now on again based on the release date.

You can still use the current detention list for the most up-to date detentions who are not
yet available on the list. Paris MoU website:
https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning/current-detentions

The number of times a ship has been detained during a 24 month period is because of
the NIR (New Inspection Regime) now a 36 month period and is included in the list.

e DISCLAIMER

The factual information in this list pertains to the situation at the time of the detention(s)
which took place during the month under review. Before this period some ships may have
had a different name, flag, call sign and/or recognized organization. Although the utmost
accuracy has been observed in compiling data for this list, all responsibility is waived with
regard to any inaccuracies.

Guidance Monthly List Version: June 2012



Paris Memorandum of Understanding on Port State control

Released from detention this month: 5-2023

IMO

9347803

9686390

9324722

9184811

9359210

9268394

9108415

9310537

8919788

9143582

9330848

9436329

9351440

9585651

9108556

3141960

9590773

9443815

9557666

9269269

9698965

8697366

8601991

9277292

9262534

8209901

9536997

9410179

7600287

9117973

9486594

9346823

Name*

MSC ANNE F
ATAMEKEN
DANNY BOY

DAY BLUE

FG SEFA

VIS

OLGAS

THE GIVER
ANNABELLA
AQUARIUS
ATLANTIC GENEVA
BBC VOLGA
BELLINI

BLUE ONE

CENK G

DXB

EVALUNA
FEDERAL SW

FS AQUARIUS
GASCHEM BALTIC
GENCO ENDEAVOUR
GSP BIGFOOT 1
GULF STAR
INDUSTRIAL RUBY
JESSICA B
MACISTONE
MAPLE TULIP
MINERVA PISCES
NORTH VIKING
NS ARLECCHINO
PARITY

POMORZE

Flag

PT
Kz
BS
BB
PA
LR
PA
PA
KM
LT
SG
AG
MH
LR
PA
AE
MT
PA
PT
PT
MH
PA
TZ
LR
MH
IT
NL
MT
DK
BZ
MH

BS

Inspection
Date

16-5-2023
10-5-2023
10-5-2023
3-5-2023
25-4-2023
15-5-2023
28-4-2023
5-5-2023
9-5-2023
3-5-2023
25-5-2023
2-5-2023
16-5-2023
3-5-2023
15-5-2023
26-5-2023
12-4-2023
4-5-2023
11-5-2023
22-5-2023
28-4-2023
3-5-2023
19-4-2023
26-4-2023
7-5-2023
2-5-2023
1-5-2023
2-5-2023
22-5-2023
18-5-2023
2-5-2023

8-5-2023

on Port State Control

Paris MoU
Duration Of Release
Detention Date
8 23-5-2023
10 19-5-2023
4 13-5-2023
21 23-5-2023
23 17-5-2023
9 23-5-2023
13 10-5-2023
23 27-5-2023
4 12-5-2023
7 9-5-2023
4 28-5-2023
3 4-5-2023
5 20-5-2023
6 8-5-2023
3 17-5-2023
6 31-5-2023
29 10-5-2023
7 10-5-2023
6 16-5-2023
3 24-5-2023
5 2-5-2023
9 11-5-2023
23 11-5-2023
10 5-5-2023
3 9-5-2023
15 16-5-2023
5 5-5-2023
7 8-5-2023
1 22-5-2023
5 19-5-2023
4 5-5-2023
5 12-5-2023

For current detentions look at: https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning/current-detentions

Page 1 of 2

Nr. of det
<36

3

2



IMO

8611192

9051208

9438042

9549669

9551923

6606260

9467017

9101730

9481427

9040883

9427330

9195731

6605448

45

Name*

RAFAELO
RIWAL
ROADRUNNER
SANDRA
SEVERNAYA ZEMLYA
SIGYN

SOPHIA
SPLITTNES
STERLING TORA
SUMMER

UM ELHANAYA
VENTURA

VIENNA

Flag Inspection Duration Of

Date Detention
AL 11-5-2023 6
PA 8-5-2023 3
MH 12-5-2023 5
LR 4-5-2023 6
PA 25-4-2023 8
TZ 28-3-2023 49
LR 21-5-2023 2
AG 22-5-2023 6
MT 15-5-2023 5
VU 18-4-2023 15
LR 4-5-2023 4
IM 9-5-2023 8
TG 3-4-2023 31

For current detentions look at: https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning/current-detentions

Release
Date

16-5-2023
10-5-2023
16-5-2023
9-5-2023
2-5-2023
15-5-2023
22-5-2023
27-5-2023
19-5-2023
2-5-2023
7-5-2023
16-5-2023

3-5-2023

Page 2 of 2

Nr. of det
<36

1

1



Paris Memorandum of Understanding on Port State control

Released from detention this month: 5-2023

IMO*

9347803

9108415

9184811

9268394

9310537

9324722

9359210

9686390

3141960

6605448

6606260

7600287

8209901

8601991

8611192

8697366

8919788

9040883

9051208

9101730

9108556

9117973

9143582

9195731

9262534

9269269

9277292

9330848

9346823

9351440

9410179

9427330

For current detentions look at: https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning/current-detentions

Name

MSC ANNE F
OLGA S

DAY BLUE

IVIS

THE GIVER
DANNY BOY

FG SEFA
ATAMEKEN

DXB

VIENNA

SIGYN

NORTH VIKING
MACISTONE
GULF STAR
RAFAELO

GSP BIGFOOT 1
ANNABELLA
SUMMER

RIWAL
SPLITTNES

CENK G

NS ARLECCHINO
AQUARIUS
VENTURA
JESSICA B
GASCHEM BALTIC
INDUSTRIAL RUBY
ATLANTIC GENEVA
POMORZE
BELLINI
MINERVA PISCES
UM ELHANAYA

Flag

PT
PA
BB
LR
PA
BS
PA
Kz
AE
TG
T2
DK
IT
T2
AL
PA
KM
VU
PA
AG
PA
BZ
LT
IM
MH
PT
LR
SG
BS
MH
MT
LR

Inspection
Date

16-5-2023
28-4-2023
3-5-2023
15-5-2023
5-5-2023
10-5-2023
25-4-2023
10-5-2023
26-5-2023
3-4-2023
28-3-2023
22-5-2023
2-5-2023
19-4-2023
11-5-2023
3-5-2023
9-5-2023
18-4-2023
8-5-2023
22-5-2023
15-5-2023
18-5-2023
3-5-2023
9-5-2023
7-5-2023
22-5-2023
26-4-2023
25-5-2023
8-5-2023
16-5-2023
2-5-2023

4-5-2023

Paris MoU

on Port State Control

Duration Of Release Date
Detention
8 23-5-2023
13 10-5-2023
21 23-5-2023
9 23-5-2023
23 27-5-2023
4 13-5-2023
23 17-5-2023
10 19-5-2023
6 31-5-2023
31 3-5-2023
49 15-5-2023
1 22-5-2023
15 16-5-2023
23 11-5-2023
6 16-5-2023
9 11-5-2023
4 12-5-2023
15 2-5-2023
3 10-5-2023
6 27-5-2023
3 17-5-2023
2 19-5-2023
7 9-5-2023
8 16-5-2023
3 9-5-2023
3 24-5-2023
10 5-5-2023
4 28-5-2023
5 12-5-2023
5 20-5-2023
7 8-5-2023
4 7-5-2023

Page 1 of 2

Nr. of det <36
Months>

3

2



IMO*

9436329

9438042

9443815

9467017

9481427

9486594

9536997

9549669

9551923

9557666

9585651

9590773

9698965

45

For current detentions look at: https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning/current-detentions

Name

BBC VOLGA
ROADRUNNER
FEDERAL SW
SOPHIA
STERLING TORA
PARITY

MAPLE TULIP
SANDRA
SEVERNAYA ZEMLYA
FS AQUARIUS
BLUE ONE
EVALUNA

GENCO ENDEAVOUR

Flag

AG
MH
PA
LR
MT
MH
NL
LR
PA
PT
LR
MT

MH

Inspection
Date

2-5-2023
12-5-2023
4-5-2023
21-5-2023
15-5-2023
2-5-2023
1-5-2023
4-5-2023
25-4-2023
11-5-2023
3-5-2023
12-4-2023

28-4-2023

Duration Of
Detention

3

5

29

Release Date

4-5-2023
16-5-2023
10-5-2023
22-5-2023
19-5-2023

5-5-2023

5-5-2023

9-5-2023

2-5-2023
16-5-2023

8-5-2023
10-5-2023

2-5-2023

Page 2 of 2

Nr. of det <36
Months>

1

1



Paris Memorandum of Understanding on Port State control

Paris MoU

on Port State Control

Released from detention - period: 5

IMO : 9347803
Name: MSC ANNE F
Insp.date:

Number of detentions last

36 months: 3

Recognised Organisation

16-5-2023

- 2023

Company

Classification society Bureau Veritas

Charterer

Bureau Veritas
Bureau Veritas

Bureau Veritas

Type

Container

Port of detention

Oslo

Certificate

Flag
Portugal

MSC Shipmanagement Ltd, , , Portugal

Gross tonnage
9981

Date of release

Duration of detentio

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Deficiencies reason for detention

Voyage data recorder (VDR) / Simplified Voyage data recorder (S-

VDR)

Launching arrangements for rescue boats

Propulsion main engine
ISM

Keeldate
2004

Total of deficiencies

23-5-2023 8 day(s) 14
Issued Expiry Last Survey
8-5-2023 24-5-2023
27-5-2022 24-5-2023 Spain
30-1-2023 6-11-2027
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Rectified no
Rectified no
Rectified no
Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Date

16-8-2022

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 1 of 50

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 5

- 2023

IMO : 9686390 Company Qazaq Maritime Partner LLP, , , Kazakhstan

Name: ATAMEKEN Classification society RINA Services S.p.A.

Insp.date: 10-5-2023 Charterer ),

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 2 General cargo/multipur Kazakhstan 5686 2013
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detentio Total of deficiencies
Barletta 19-5-2023 10 day(s) 12

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

RINA Services S.p.A.
RINA Services S.p.A.
RINA Services S.p.A.

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

10-5-2023 10-10-2023
16-3-2023 13-7-2027
7-11-2022 7-5-2023

Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Safety Management Certificate (SMC/ ISM) Rectified no

Rescue boats Rectified no

Emergency equipment for 2-way comm. Rectified no

International ship security certificate Rectified no

Endorsement by flagstate Rectified no

Evaluation of crew performance (fire drills) Rectified no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 2 of 50

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 5 - 2023

IMO : 9359210 Company FG DENIZCILIK SAN VE TICAS, , , Panama

Name: FG SEFA Classification society China Classification Society

Insp.date: 25-4-2023 Charterer DIMITRIAKIS.A, , ,GR

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 2 General cargo/multipur Panama 1972 2004
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detentio Total of deficiencies
Rethimnon 17-5-2023 23 day(s) 24

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

China Classification Society
China Classification Society

Phoenix Register of Shipping

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

14-2-2023 20-9-2025
14-2-2023 20-9-2025
9-1-2023 8-6-2023

Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Estabilishment of working language onboard Rectified no
Launching arrangements for rescue boats Rectified no
On board training and instructions Rectified no
Propulsion main engine As in the agreed flag no
State condition
Auxiliary engine As in the agreed flag no
State condition
Qil filtering equipment Rectified no
Sewage treatment plant Rectified no
Garbage shipboard handling Rectified no
Galley, handlingroom (maintenance) Rectified no
Heating, air conditioning and ventilation Rectified no
Lighting (Working spaces) Rectified no
Winches & capstans Rectified no
Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 3 of 50

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 5 - 2023

Electrical installations in general Rectified no
Wheelhouse -door -window Rectified no
Doors Rectified no
Fire drills Rectified no
Abandon ship drills Rectified no
Crew familiarization with Emergency Systems Rectified no
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions Rectified no
Fire patrol Rectified no
Fire pumps and its pipes Rectified no
Fire-dampers Rectified no
Ventilation Rectified no

Page 4 of 50 monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control



Released from detention - period: 5 - 2023

IMO : 9324722 Company Evalend Shipping Co SA, 21, Filellinon & G Souri Streets, 105 57, Athens , Bahamas

Name: DANNY BOY Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Insp.date: 10-5-2023 Charterer ),

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 2 Bulk carrier Bahamas 16960 2004
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detentio Total of deficiencies
Venice 13-5-2023 4  day(s) 8

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 14-11-2022  24-7-2025

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Load Line 21-5-2022 24-7-2025

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Safety Management Certificate 26-9-2020  16-11-2025

Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

Seafarers' employment agreement (SEA) Rectified no

ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3

months
Water level indicator Rectified no
Fixed fire extinguishing installation To be rectified at no

agreed repair port

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 5 of 50 monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 5 - 2023

IMO : 9310537 Company Oasis Ship Management FZCO, , , Panama
Name: THE GIVER Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Insp.date: 5-5-2023 Charterer HOLBUD LIMITED, n/a, n/a, UK
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 Bulk carrier Panama 38892 2004
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detentio Total of deficiencies
Trois Rivieres 27-5-2023 23 day(s) 4
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 11-3-2023 12-6-2023
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Load Line 3-7-2022 18-10-2026
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Seafarers' employment agreement (SEA) As in the agreed flag no

State condition

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 6 of 50 monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 5 - 2023

IMO : 9268394 Company Proton Shipmanagement S.A. , 80 Broad Street, Monrovia, Liberia
Name: VIS Classification society RINA Services S.p.A.
Insp.date: 15-5-2023 Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 Gas carrier Liberia 7666 2002
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detentio Total of deficiencies
Burgas 23-5-2023 9 day(s) 10
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
RINA Services S.p.A. Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 25-11-2022  18-4-2026  Bulgaria 21-3-2023
RINA Services S.p.A. Load Line 25-11-2022  18-4-2026  Bulgaria 21-3-2023
RINA Services S.p.A. Safety Management Certificate 23-12-2022  22-6-2023
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Launching arrangements for rescue boats Rectified no
Maintenance and inspections Rectified no
Cleanliness of engine room Rectified no
Emergency source of power - Emergency generator Rectified no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 7 of 50 monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period :

IMO : 9184811
Name: DAY BLUE
Insp.date:

Number of detentions last

36 months: 2

3-5-2023

5 -2023

Company

Classification society RINA Services S.p.A.

Charterer ,

Type

General cargo/multipur

Port of detention

Flag

Barbados

WESHIPS DENIZCILIK VE TICAS, , , Barbados

Gross tonnage
2834

Date of release

Duration of detentio

Keeldate
1998

Total of deficiencies

Gent 23-5-2023 21 day(s) 28

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
RINA Services S.p.A. Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 31-8-2022  16-12-2023  Turkey 16-12-2022
RINA Services S.p.A. Load Line 29-7-2022  16-12-2023  Turkey 16-12-2022
United Registration and Classification of Services Safety Management Certificate 1-3-2023 31-7-2027
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Cargo Ship Safety Construction (including exempt.) Rectified no
Load Lines (including Exemption) Rectified no
ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by

the Company is

required within 3

months
Wages Rectified no
Non-payment of wages Rectified no
Access / structural features (ship) Rectified no
Covers (hatchway-, portable-, tarpaulins, etc.) Rectified no
Ventilators, air pipes, casings Rectified no
Means of communication between safety centre and other control Rectified no
stations
Fire-dampers Rectified no
Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 8 of 50
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Released from detention - period: 5 - 2023
Means of escape Rectified no

Other safety in general Rectified no

Page 9 of 50

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 5

- 2023

IMO : 9108415 Company Regency Ship Management SA, Bagdat Caddesi Gulsuyu Mah, Maltepe, Istanbul , Panama
Name: OLGA S Classification society Polski Rejestr Statkow (Polish Register of Shipping)
Insp.date: 28-4-2023 Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 General cargo/multipur Panama 2061 1994
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detentio  Total of deficiencies
Heraclion (Crete) 10-5-2023 13 day(s) 18

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Phoenix Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 23-2-2023 22-7-2023
Phoenix Register of Shipping Load Line 23-2-2023 22-7-2023
Phoenix Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 12-11-2018 1-7-2023 Turkey 16-6-2021
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Estabilishment of working language onboard Rectified no
Lifebuoys incl. provision and disposition Rectified no
Embarkation arrangement survival craft Rectified no
Fire control plan - all Rectified no
Propulsion main engine Rectified no
Sewage treatment plant Rectified no
ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by

the Company is

required within 3

months
Galley, handlingroom (maintenance) Rectified no
Ropes and wires Rectified no
Covers (hatchway-, portable-, tarpaulins, etc.) Rectified no
Emergency, lighting,batteries and switches Rectified no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 10 of 50

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 5 - 2023

Fire drills Rectified no

Abandon ship drills Rectified no

Main installation Rectified no

Personal equipment for fire safety Rectified no

Fire-dampers Rectified no

Ventilation Rectified no

IMO : 9698965 Company GS Shipmanagement Pvt Ltd, , , Marshall Islands

Name: GENCO ENDEAVOUR Classification society Lloyd's Register

Insp.date: 28-4-2023 Charterer Oldendorff Carriers GmbH & CO KG, n/a, L?beck , DE

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Marshall Islands 94385 2014
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detentio  Total of deficiencies
Hamburg 2-5-2023 5 day(s) 17

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

Lloyd's Register Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 30-1-2023 5-2-2025

Lloyd's Register Load Line 7-11-2019 5-2-2025  Singapore 22-3-2022

Lloyd's Register Safety Management Certificate 21-3-2022  20-3-2027

Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

Insulation wetted through (oil) Rectified no

Sewage treatment plant Rectified no

Cleanliness of engine room Rectified no

Emergency source of power - Emergency generator Rectified no

Page 11 of 50
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Released from detention - period: 5 - 2023

IMO : 9590773 Company Dandiship OU, , , Malta
Name: EVALUNA Classification society RINA Services S.p.A.
Insp.date: 12-4-2023 Charterer Novomar, , ,IL
Number of detentions last Type Flag

36 months: 1 General cargo/multipur Malta

Port of detention

Gross tonnage

7450

Date of release

Keeldate
2008

Duration of detentio Total of deficiencies

Venice 10-5-2023 29 day(s) 23

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
RINA Services S.p.A. Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 22-1-2023 29-5-2026
RINA Services S.p.A. Load Line 22-1-2023 29-5-2026
RINA Services S.p.A. Safety Management Certificate 22-12-2022  30-9-2027
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
15 PPM Alarm arrangmts. Rectified no
ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by

the Company is

required within 3

months
Emergency source of power - Emergency generator Rectified no
Functionality of Safety Systems Rectified no
Fire pumps and its pipes Rectified no
Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.) Rectified no

Machinery spaces

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 12 of 50
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Released from detention - period: 5

IMO : 9585651
Name: BLUE ONE

Insp.date: 3-5-2023

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

American Bureau of Shipping
American Bureau of Shipping

American Bureau of Shipping

- 2023

Company

Classification society DNV AS

Charterer SAI WAN SHIPPING LTD., , ,CN
Type Flag
Liberia

General cargo/multipur

Port of detention

Monfalcone

Certificate

SeaQuest Shipmanagement doo, , , Liberia

Gross tonnage
23758

Date of release

Duration of detentio

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Deficiencies reason for detention

Magnetic compass
Rudder angle indicator
ISM

Stability/strength/loading information and instruments

Steering gear

Emergency source of power - Emergency generator

Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions

Fixed fire extinguishing installation

Fire pumps and its pipes

Keeldate
2010

Total of deficiencies

8-5-2023 6 day(s) 17
Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
19-5-2022 22-6-2025
19-5-2022  22-6-2025
4-11-2022 3-11-2027
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Rectified no
Rectified no
Corrective action taken no
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months
Rectified no
Rectified no
Rectified no
Rectified no
Rectified no
As in the agreed flag no

State condition

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 5 - 2023

Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.) Rectified no

Machinery spaces

Evaluation of crew performance (fire drills) Rectified no

IMO : 9557666 Company Fletcher Supply Vessels Ltd , West Victoria Dock Road , Dundee , Portugal
Name: FS AQUARIUS Classification society DNV AS
Insp.date: 11-5-2023 Charterer Benchmark Animal Health , Bradbenken 1, Bergen, NO

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 1 Offshore supply Portugal 3753 2008

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detentio Total of deficiencies
Kristiansund 16-5-2023 6 day(s) 8

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
DNV AS Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 23-8-2022 26-5-2026

DNV AS Load Line 26-4-2022 26-5-2026

DNV AS Safety Management Certificate 26-4-2022  26-5-2026

Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Emergency source of power - Emergency generator Rectified no

Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions Rectified no

Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.) Rectified no

Machinery spaces

Means of escape Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 5 - 2023

IMO : 9551923 Company Basshipping doo, Cetinjski Put , Podgorica , Panama

Name: SEVERNAYA ZEMLYA Classification society RINA Services S.p.A.

Insp.date: 25-4-2023 Charterer ),

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Panama 15868 2008
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detentio Total of deficiencies
Szczecin 2-5-2023 8 day(s) 11

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

RINA Services S.p.A. Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 20-1-2023 27-7-2026

RINA Services S.p.A. Load Line 16-1-2023 27-7-2026

RINA Services S.p.A. Safety Management Certificate 25-1-2022 25-1-2027

Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

Auxiliary engine Rectified no

ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months
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Released from detention - period :

IMO : 9549669
Name: SANDRA

Insp.date: 4-5-2023

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Bureau Veritas

Bureau Veritas

5 -2023

Company

INTRESCO Ltd-UKE, , , Liberia

Classification society Bureau Veritas

Charterer ,

Type

General cargo/multipur

Port of detention

Szczecin

Certificate

Flag

Liberia

Gross tonnage
8604

Date of release

Duration of detentio

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

Deficiencies reason for detention

Charts
Lifeboats

Auxiliary engine

ISM

Keeldate
2007

Total of deficiencies

9-5-2023 6 day(s) 17
Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
8-4-2019 24-3-2024 Turkey 2-6-2022
8-4-2019 24-3-2024 Turkey 2-6-2022
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

Rectified no

Rectified no

As in the agreed class no

condition

Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 5

IMO : 9536997
Name: MAPLE TULIP

Insp.date: 1-5-2023

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Lloyd's Register
Lloyd's Register
Lloyd's Register

- 2023

Company

Classification society Lloyd's Register

Charterer ,

Type

General cargo/multipur

Port of detention

Vancouver

Certificate

Flag
Netherlands

Boomsma Management BV, , , Netherlands

Gross tonnage
21483

Date of release

Duration of detentio

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Deficiencies reason for detention

Other (MARPOL Annex |)

ISM

Keeldate
2010

Total of deficiencies

5-5-2023 5 day(s) 6
Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
17-2-2023 1-10-2025
16-2-2023 1-10-2025
20-2-2023 19-8-2023
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

As in the agreed class no

condition

Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 5

IMO : 9486594
Name: PARITY

Company

- 2023

BSM GR Management Ltd, Lavriou 76, Nea lonia, 142 35, Athens , Marshall Islands

Classification society Lloyd's Register

Western Bulk Carriers AS , Henrik Ibsensgt 100, Oslo, NO

Insp.date: 2-5-2023 Charterer
Number of detentions last Type
36 months: 1

Port of detention

Belfast

Recognised Organisation

Lloyd's Register
Lloyd's Register
Lloyd's Register

Deficiencies reason for detention

Emergency source of power - Emergency generator
UMS - alarms

Bulk carrier

Flag

Marshall Islands

Gross tonnage
24168

Keeldate
2011

Date of release

Duration of detentio

Total of deficiencies

5-5-2023 4  day(s) 11
Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 7-7-2022 5-3-2027
Load Line 7-7-2022 5-3-2027
Safety Management Certificate 3-2-2023 7-9-2027
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Rectified no
Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 5

IMO : 9481427 Company

Name: STERLING TORA

- 2023

FML Ship Management Ltd , Ghinis Building, 58-60, Digeni Akrita Avenue, 1061 , Nicosia,

Malta

Classification society American Bureau of Shipping

Viterra Chartering, , Rotterdam , NL

Insp.date: 15-5-2023 Charterer
Number of detentions last Type
36 months: 1

Bulk carrier

Port of detention

Rotterdam

Recognised Organisation

American Bureau of Shipping
American Bureau of Shipping

American Bureau of Shipping

Flag
Malta

Gross tonnage
43498

Date of release

Duration of detentio

Keeldate
2009

Total of deficiencies

Deficiencies reason for detention

Lights, shapes, sound-signals
ISM

Ballast, fuel and other tanks

Cargo & other hatchways

19-5-2023 5 day(s) 8
Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 16-9-2022 18-4-2025
Load Line 16-9-2022 18-4-2025
Safety Management Certificate 10-10-2022  4-10-2025
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

Rectified no

Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by

the Company is

required within 3

months

Rectified no

Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 5

IMO : 9467017 Company

Name: SOPHIA

Insp.date: 21-5-2023 Charterer

- 2023

Reederei Jens & Waller GmbH & Co. KG, Dornbuscher Strasse 42 21706 , Drochtersen,

Liberia

Classification society DNV AS

7 2

Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1

Port of detention

Burgas

Recognised Organisation

Bureau Veritas
DNV AS
DNV AS

General cargo/multipur

Flag

Liberia

Gross tonnage

9616

Date of release

Duration of detentio

Keeldate
2008

Total of deficiencies

Deficiencies reason for detention

Launching arrangements for rescue boats
Oil record book

Ship Energy Efficiency Management plan
Ballast Water Management System
Electrical

Fire detection and alarm system

22-5-2023 2 day(s) 13
Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Safety Management Certificate 12-12-2022  11-6-2023
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 23-1-2022  29-11-2026  Japan 1-2-2023
Load Line 23-1-2022 29-11-2026  Japan 1-2-2023
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no

As in the agreed class no

condition
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Released from detention - period: 5 - 2023

Shih Wei Navigation Co Ltd , 167, Fuxing N Road, Songshan District , Taipei City , Panama

OLDENDORFF, VANCOUVER CANADA , VITERRA CHARTERING B.V. /BLAAK 31, 3011 GA, ,

IMO : 9443815 Company
Name: FEDERAL SW Classification society Bureau Veritas
Insp.date: 4-5-2023 Charterer

ROTTERDAM, NL
Number of detentions last Type Flag
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Panama

Port of detention

Gross tonnage Keeldate
40032 2009

Date of release

Duration of detentio Total of deficiencies

Vancouver 10-5-2023 7 day(s) 20
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 20-1-2023 17-1-2026
Bureau Veritas Load Line 20-1-2023 17-1-2026
Bureau Veritas Safety Management Certificate 11-5-2021 5-6-2026

Deficiencies reason for detention
ISM

Cleanliness of engine room
Emergency fire pump and its pipes

Fire-dampers

Action Taken

Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

RO related Class. (RO) related
no

no

no

no
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Released from detention - period: 5 - 2023

IMO : 9438042 Company Oceanbulk Maritime SA , Aethrion Centre, 40, Agiou Konstantinou Street, Marousi, 151 24,
Athens , Marshall Islands

Name: ROADRUNNER Classification society Bureau Veritas

Insp.date: 12-5-2023 Charterer HONG GLORY MARITIME, , ,CN

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Marshall Islands 31239 2006
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detentio Total of deficiencies
Monfalcone 16-5-2023 5 day(s) 14

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

Bureau Veritas Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 14-2-2023 23-3-2026

Bureau Veritas Load Line 14-2-2023 23-3-2026

Bureau Veritas Safety Management Certificate 16-4-2020 27-8-2024  Bangladesh 28-11-2021

Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3

months
Heating, air conditioning and ventilation Rectified no
Enhanced survey programme (ESP) Rectified no
Fire fighting equipment and appliances Rectified no
Evaluation of crew performance (fire drills) Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 5

- 2023

Briese Heavylift GmbH & Co KG, Hafenstrasse , Leer, Antigua and Barbuda

Classification society DNV AS

BBC Chartering & Logistic GmbH & Co. KG , Hafenstrasse 12, D-26789 , Leer, DE

IMO :9436329 Company
Name: BBC VOLGA

Insp.date: 2-5-2023 Charterer
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1

Port of detention

Nantes-Saint Nazaire (G

Recognised Organisation
DNV AS
DNV AS
DNV AS

Deficiencies reason for detention

Emergency source of power - Emergency generator

General cargo/multipur

Flag
Antigua and Barbuda

Gross tonnage
12936 2008

Keeldate

Date of release

Duration of detentio

Total of deficiencies

Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

4-5-2023 day(s) 4
Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
18-4-2023 2-5-2023
31-1-2023 27-10-2024
18-4-2023 28-4-2028
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

Master instructed to ...

no
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Released from detention - period: 5

IMO : 9427330
Name: UM ELHANAYA

Insp.date: 4-5-2023

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation
DNV AS
DNV AS
DNV AS

- 2023

Company

Classification society DNV AS

Charterer PAN OCEAN CO. LTD, , , KR
Type Flag
Liberia

Bulk carrier

Port of detention

Ravenna

Certificate

Peter Doehle Schiffahrts-KG , Elbchaussee 370, 22609 , Hamburg, Liberia

Gross tonnage
33042

Date of release

Duration of detentio

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Keeldate
2008

Total of deficiencies

Deficiencies reason for detention

BNWAS

Propulsion main engine
Auxiliary engine

ISM

Cleanliness of engine room

Decks - corrosion

Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.)

Machinery spaces

Date
5-2-2023

20-1-2023

16-2-2022

7-5-2023 4  day(s) 20
Issued Expiry Last Survey
18-4-2021 17-4-2025 Bangladesh
18-4-2021 17-4-2025 Singapore
16-2-2022 7-3-2024 Taiwan, Province
of China
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Rectified no
Rectified no
Rectified no
Corrective action taken no
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months
Rectified no
As in the agreed flag no
State condition
Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 5 - 2023

IMO :9410179 Company Minerva Marine Inc, , , Malta
Name: MINERVA PISCES Classification society American Bureau of Shipping
Insp.date: 2-5-2023 Charterer ARAMCO TRADING COMPANY, , , SA
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Oil tanker Malta 57135 2008
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detentio Total of deficiencies
Antwerpen 8-5-2023 7 day(s) 16
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
American Bureau of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 17-10-2018  19-10-2023  Italy 21-10-2022
American Bureau of Shipping Load Line 17-10-2018  19-10-2023  |taly 21-10-2022
American Bureau of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 7-7-2022 26-8-2027
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Lifeboats Rectified no
QOil filtering equipment Rectified no
ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3

months
Crew familiarization with Emergency Systems Rectified no
Fixed fire extinguishing installation Rectified no
Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.) Rectified no

Machinery spaces
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Released from detention - period: 5

- 2023

IMO : 9351440 Company Prime Tanker Management Inc, , , Marshall Islands

Name: BELLINI Classification society American Bureau of Shipping

Insp.date: 16-5-2023 Charterer TRAFIGURA PTELTD, , , SG

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 1 Oil tanker Marshall Islands 42337 2004
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detentio Total of deficiencies
Sheerness 20-5-2023 5 day(s) 13

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

American Bureau of Shipping
American Bureau of Shipping

American Bureau of Shipping

Deficiencies reason for detention
ISM

Electrical installations in general

Operation of GMDSS equipment

Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions
Fire detection and alarm system
Fire-dampers

Evaluation of crew performance (fire drills)

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

7-3-2023 17-12-2026
7-3-2023 17-12-2026
7-3-2023 6-9-2025

Action Taken

Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

RO related

Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no

no

no

no
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Released from detention - period: 5 - 2023

IMO : 9346823 Company Polska Zegluga Morska PP, Plac Rodla 8, 70-419 , Szczecin , Bahamas
Name: POMORZE Classification society DNV AS
Insp.date: 8-5-2023 Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Bahamas 24109 2006
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detentio  Total of deficiencies
Sorel 12-5-2023 5 day(s) 8
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
DNV AS Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 16-6-2021 25-8-2023  Bratzil 21-8-2022
DNV AS Load Line 16-6-2021 25-8-2023 Brazil 21-8-2022
DNV AS Safety Management Certificate 16-6-2021  30-8-2023
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

Voyage data recorder (VDR) / Simplified Voyage data recorder (S- Rectified
VDR)

VHF EPIRB Rectified

Fire-dampers Rectified

no

no

no
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Released from detention - period: 5 - 2023

IMO : 9330848
Name: ATLANTIC GENEVA
Insp.date: 25-5-2023

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Bureau Veritas
Bureau Veritas
DNV AS

Company Columbia Shipmanagement-GEU , , , Singapore

Classification society Bureau Veritas

Deficiencies reason for detention

Speed and distance indicator
Garbage management plan
ISM

Fire drills
UMS - alarms

on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3

months
Rectified no
Rectified no

Charterer CMA, , Marseille , FR
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
General cargo/multipur Singapore 9940 2004
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detentio Total of deficiencies
Trapani 28-5-2023 4  day(s) 5
Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 28-4-2023 5-6-2023
Load Line 27-9-2022 14-5-2027
Safety Management Certificate 20-11-2022  30-11-2027
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Rectified no
Rectified no
Corrective action taken no
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Released from detention - period: 5 - 2023

IMO : 9277292 Company Hammonia Reederei GmbH, , , Liberia
Name: INDUSTRIAL RUBY Classification society DNV AS
Insp.date: 26-4-2023 Charterer MPP 2.0 (Liberia) Shipping Ltd, , monrovia, LR
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipur Liberia 8963 2002
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detentio Total of deficiencies
North Shields 5-5-2023 10 day(s) 23
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
DNV AS Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 23-1-2022  31-10-2025  United States 10-1-2023
DNV AS Load Line 23-1-2022  31-10-2025  United States 10-1-2023
DNV AS Safety Management Certificate 18-1-2022  26-3-2027
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months
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Released from detention - period: 5 - 2023

IMO : 9269269 Company HARTMANN GAS CARRIERS GERMANY , , , Portugal
Name: GASCHEM BALTIC Classification society DNV GL AS
Insp.date: 22-5-2023 Charterer Eni Trade & Biofuels S.p.A. , Piazzale Enrico Mettei 1 00144 , Roma, IT
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Gas carrier Portugal 7208 2001
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detentio Total of deficiencies
Augusta 24-5-2023 3 day(s) 5
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
DNV AS Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 13-5-2022 29-2-2024  Italy 16-2-2023
DNV AS Load Line 29-4-2022 29-2-2024 Italy 20-12-2022
DNV AS Safety Management Certificate 3-9-2022 3-9-2027
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Fixed fire extinguishing installation Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 5 - 2023

IMO : 9262534 Company Tomini Transports LLC, , , Marshall Islands

Name: JESSICA B Classification society Bureau Veritas

Insp.date: 7-5-2023 Charterer Borusan Lojistik , Bagdatlioglu Plaza No.3, Kozyatagi, 34742 Kadik?y, Istanbul , TR
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 1 General cargo/multipur Marshall Islands 22743 2002

Port of detention

Date of release

Duration of detentio Total of deficiencies

Trois Rivieres 9-5-2023 3 day(s) 18
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 27-3-2023 26-3-2028
Bureau Veritas Load Line 27-3-2023 26-3-2028
Bureau Veritas Safety Management Certificate 3-10-2022 21-6-2027

Deficiencies reason for detention

Sewage treatment plant
ISM

Evaluation of crew performance (fire drills)

Action Taken
Rectified

Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Rectified

RO related Class. (RO) related
yes Bureau Veritas

no

no
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Released from detention - period: 5

- 2023

IMO : 9195731 Company Faversham Ships Ltd, , , Isle of Man, UK
Name: VENTURA Classification society RINA Services S.p.A.
Insp.date: 9-5-2023 Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipur Isle of Man, UK 2545 1998
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detentio  Total of deficiencies
Porto Nogaro 16-5-2023 8 day(s) 19
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Safety Management Certificate 15-8-2022  17-9-2023

RINA Services S.p.A. Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 13-10-2022  25-9-2026
RINA Services S.p.A. Load Line 15-8-2022  25-9-2026
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Magnetic compass Rectified no
SOPEP Rectified no
Stability Information Booklet Rectified no
Other (MARPOL Annex IV) Rectified no
ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by

the Company is

required within 3

months
Cleanliness of engine room Rectified no
Steering gear As in the agreed flag no

State condition
Ballast, fuel and other tanks Rectified no
Fixed fire extinguishing installation Rectified no
Fire fighting equipment and appliances Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 5 - 2023

Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.)

Rectified no
Machinery spaces
Fire control plan Rectified no
Evaluation of crew performance (fire drills) Rectified no
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Released from detention - period :

IMO : 9143582
Name: AQUARIUS

Insp.date: 3-5-2023

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Bureau Veritas

Bureau Veritas

5 -2023

Company

Classification society Bureau Veritas

Charterer transitaier, , , FR
Type Flag
Lithuania

General cargo/multipur

Port of detention

Oristano

Certificate

Baltnautic Shipping Ltd , , , Lithuania

Gross tonnage
1141

Date of release

Duration of detentio

Safety Management Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

Deficiencies reason for detention

BNWAS
QOil filtering equipment
ISM

Cleanliness of engine room
Access / structural features (ship)

Decks - corrosion

Railing, gangway, walkway and means for safe passage

Enclosed space entry and rescue drills

Atmosphere testing instrument

Keeldate
1994

Total of deficiencies

9-5-2023 7 day(s) 21
Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
12-6-2018  18-6-2023
10-4-2021  6-4-2026  Spain 19-4-2022
10-4-2021  6-4-2026  Spain 19-4-2022
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

Rectified no

Rectified no

Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by

the Company is

required within 3

months

Rectified no

Rectified no

To be rectified at no

agreed repair port

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 5
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions

Fire detection and alarm system
Ready availability of fire fighting equipment
Means of escape

Evaluation of crew performance (fire drills)

- 2023

To be rectified at
agreed repair port

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

no

no

no

no

no

IMO : 9117973 Company PELAGOS MARINE SA-MAI, , , Belize

Name: NS ARLECCHINO Classification society Other

Insp.date: 18-5-2023 Charterer .

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 1 General cargo/multipur Belize 1682 1995
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detentio  Total of deficiencies
Brindisi 19-5-2023 2 day(s) 8

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

Other Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 20-4-2023 19-9-2023

Other Load Line 20-4-2023 19-9-2023

Other Safety Management Certificate 20-4-2023  19-10-2023

Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

Nautical publications Rectified yes Other

Certificate for rating for watchkeeping Rectified no

Records of seafarers' daily hours of work or rest Rectified no

Emergency fire pump and its pipes Rectified yes Other

Fire drills Rectified no

Personal equipment for fire safety Rectified yes Other
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Released from detention - period: 5

IMO : 9108556
Name: CENK G

Insp.date: 15-5-2023

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation
RINA Services S.p.A.
RINA Services S.p.A.
RINA Services S.p.A.

Company

- 2023

Marmara Denizcilik AS, , , Panama

Classification society RINA Services S.p.A.

Charterer

’

Type

Ro-Ro passenger ship

Port of detention

Limassol

Deficiencies reason for detention

Rescue boats
Line-throwing appliance
ISM

Certificate

Load Line

Flag

Panama

Gross tonnage
19495

Date of release

Duration of detentio

Passenger Ship Safety

Safety Management Certificate

Keeldate
1993

Total of deficiencies

17-5-2023 3 day(s) 4
Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
29-1-2021 15-2-2025 Greece 14-1-2023
13-5-2023 15-2-2024
25-5-2021 25-5-2026
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

Rectified no

Rectified no

Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months
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Released from detention - period: 5 - 2023

IMO :9101730 Company HJH Shipmanagement GmbH, , , Antigua and Barbuda
Name: SPLITTNES Classification society DNV AS
Insp.date: 22-5-2023 Charterer Spitt Chartering APS, Sydhavn 4 , Aabenraa, DK
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Antigua and Barbuda 11538 1993
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detentio Total of deficiencies
Hull 27-5-2023 6 day(s) 16
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
DNV AS Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 2-4-2022 2-4-2027
DNV AS Load Line 2-4-2022 2-4-2027
DNV AS Safety Management Certificate 22-4-2022 8-5-2027
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Evaluation of crew performance (fire drills) Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 5 - 2023

IMO : 9051208 Company Euromed Shipmanagement Ltd, , , Panama

Name: RIWAL Classification society Polski Rejestr Statkow (Polish Register of Shipping)

Insp.date: 8-5-2023 Charterer ),

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 1 General cargo/multipur Panama 2446 1992
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detentio Total of deficiencies
Piombino 10-5-2023 3 day(s) 8

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

Phoenix Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 21-11-2022  19-7-2027

Phoenix Register of Shipping Load Line 21-11-2022  19-7-2027

Phoenix Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 27-12-2022  24-11-2027

Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3

months
Fire drills Rectified no
Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.) Rectified no

Machinery spaces
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Released from detention - period: 5

- 2023

IMO : 9040883 Company Zealand Trade Ltd, Eski Buyukdere Caddesi Maslak Mah, Sariyer, Istanbul , Vanuatu
Name: SUMMER Classification society Polski Rejestr Statkow (Polish Register of Shipping)
Insp.date: 18-4-2023 Charterer PETROALPS SA , RUE CHANTEPOULET 1-3 1201, GENEVA, CH
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Gas carrier Vanuatu 4822 1992

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detentio Total of deficiencies

Midia 2-5-2023 15 day(s) 14
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Polski Rejestr Statkow (Polish Register of Shipping) Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 16-9-2021 31-5-2023  Turkey 19-8-2022
Polski Rejestr Statkow (Polish Register of Shipping) Load Line 16-9-2021 31-5-2023  Turkey 19-8-2022

Polski Rejestr Statkow (Polish Register of Shipping)

Deficiencies reason for detention
Electronic charts (ECDIS)

Nautical publications

Civil liability for Bunker oil pollution damage cert
Liability for the removal of wrecks certificate
Certificate for personnel on tankers
Endorsement by flagstate

ISM

Fire drills

Facilities for reception of marine safety inform.

Safety Management Certificate

9-2-2022 14-10-2026

Action Taken
Rectified

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Rectified
Rectified

RO related

Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no
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Released from detention - period: 5

IMO : 8919788
Name: ANNABELLA
9-5-2023

Company

Insp.date: Charterer

- 2023

VRS Maritime Services Ltd , Agiou Nikolaou Street , Piraeus , Comoros

7 2

Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1

Port of detention

General cargo/multipur

Flag

Comoros

Classification society Hellas Naval Bureau of Shipping S.M.P.C

Gross tonnage
7398

Date of release

Duration of detentio

Keeldate
1990

Total of deficiencies

Venice 12-5-2023 4  day(s) 18

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Dromon Bureau of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 23-2-2023 1-12-2027
Hellas Naval Bureau of Shipping S.M.P.C Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 15-2-2023 14-7-2023
Hellas Naval Bureau of Shipping S.M.P.C Load Line 15-2-2023 14-7-2023
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Other (certificates) Rectified no
Seafarers' employment agreement (SEA) Rectified no
Propulsion main engine Rectified no
Auxiliary engine Rectified no
Bilge pumping arrangements Rectified no
ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by

the Company is

required within 3

months
Fire prevention structural integrity Rectified no
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions Rectified no
Means of escape Rectified no
Evaluation of crew performance (fire drills) Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 5 - 2023

IMO : 8697366 Company GSP Offshore Srl, Incinta Port, Constanta, Panama
Name: GSP BIGFOOT 1 Classification society American Bureau of Shipping
Insp.date: 3-5-2023 Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Special purpose ship Panama 21914 2005
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detentio Total of deficiencies
Nea Karvali 11-5-2023 9 day(s) 6
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
American Bureau of Shipping Load Line 28-2-2022  29-11-2024  Romania 13-2-2023
Bureau Veritas Safety Management Certificate 16-2-2023 15-8-2023
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Auxiliary engine Rectified no
Procedure for complaint under MLC,2006 Rectified no
Fitness for duty - work and rest hours Rectified no
Non-payment of wages Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 5

- 2023

IMO : 8611192 Company Albmarine Ltd, , , Albania
Name: RAFAELO Classification society Other
Insp.date: 11-5-2023 Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipur Albania 1984 1986

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detentio  Total of deficiencies

Porto Nogaro 16-5-2023 6 day(s) 23
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Other Cargo Ship Safety 12-10-2021  11-10-2025  Albania 6-10-2022
Other Load Line 12-10-2021  11-10-2025  Albania 6-10-2022
Other Safety Management Certificate 12-1-2023  11-10-2025

Deficiencies reason for detention
Gyro compass

Signalling lamp

Charts

Minimum Safe Manning Document
Seafarers' employment agreement (SEA)
SOPEP

Stability Information Booklet

Other (MARPOL Annex IV)

Garbage management plan

ISM

Action Taken
Rectified

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

RO related

Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no
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Released from detention - period: 5
Cargo & other hatchways

Crew familiarization with Emergency Systems
Fire fighting equipment and appliances

Evaluation of crew performance (fire drills)

- 2023

As in the agreed flag
State condition

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

no

no

no

no
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Released from detention - period: 5

IMO : 8601991
Name: GULF STAR
19-4-2023

Company

Insp.date: Charterer

- 2023

Classification society Royal Bureau of Shipping

Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1

General cargo/multipur

Port of detention

Flag

Tanzania, United
Republic of

OSCAR MIDDLE EAST SHIP MGMT, , , Tanzania, United Republic of

Gross tonnage
1636

Date of release

Duration of detentio

Keeldate
1985

Total of deficiencies

Nowy Port/Gdansk 11-5-2023 23 day(s) 20
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 20-1-2023 1-5-2026

Royal Bureau of Shipping Load Line 20-1-2023 1-5-2026
Royal Bureau of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 20-1-2023 19-7-2023
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Nautical publications Rectified no
Civil liability for Bunker oil pollution damage cert Rectified no
Manning specified by the minimum safe manning doc Rectified no
QOil filtering equipment Rectified no
ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by

the Company is

required within 3

months
Fire detection and alarm system Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 5 - 2023

IMO : 8209901 Company , , , ltaly

Name: MACISTONE Classification society RINA Services S.p.A.
Insp.date: 2-5-2023 Charterer ,

Number of detentions last Type Flag

36 months: 1 Tug Italy

Port of detention

Siteia

Recognised Organisation Certificate
RINA Services S.p.A. Load Line

Deficiencies reason for detention
Magnetic compass

Nautical publications

Rescue boats

Rescue boat inventory

Launching arrangements for rescue boats
Manning specified by the minimum safe manning doc
Declaration of AFS compliance

Propulsion main engine

Cleanliness of engine room

Hull - corrosion

Doors

Fire drills

Abandon ship drills

Fire-dampers

Gross tonnage
244

Date of release
16-5-2023

Keeldate
1982

Duration of detentio Total of deficiencies

15 day(s)

16

Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

9-11-2022 31-7-2026

Action Taken
Rectified

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

RO related

Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no
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Released from detention - period: 5

- 2023

Maritim Supply ApS, , , Denmark

Classification society DNV AS

7 2

IMO : 7600287 Company
Name: NORTH VIKING

Insp.date: 22-5-2023 Charterer
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1

Port of detention

General cargo/multipur

Flag

Denmark

Keeldate
1977

Gross tonnage
2133

Date of release

Duration of detentio Total of deficiencies

Reykjavik 22-5-2023 1 day(s) 10

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
DNV AS Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 23-12-2021  30-8-2025  Denmark 9-11-2022
DNV AS Load Line 23-12-2021  30-8-2025  Denmark 9-11-2022
DNV AS Safety Management Certificate 15-11-2019  15-11-2024  Denmark 10-11-2022
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Beams, frames, floors-corrosion As in the agreed class yes DNV AS

condition
Emergency fire pump and its pipes To be rectified before no

departure
Fire-dampers As in the agreed class no

condition
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Released from detention - period: 5 - 2023

IMO : 6606260 Company Cociete Rapide Sarl , Moudriane, Ouani anjouan, Comores, , Tanzania, United Republic of
Name: SIGYN Classification society
Insp.date: 28-3-2023 Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipur Tanzania, United 741 1966
Republic of
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detentio  Total of deficiencies
Eide 15-5-2023 49 day(s) 21
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Cargo Ship Safety 21-3-2023 20-4-2023
Load Line 21-3-2023  20-4-2023
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Signalling lamp Rectified no
Other (navigation) Rectified no
Cargo Ship Safety (including exemption) Rectified no
Safety Management Certificate (SMC/ ISM) Rectified no
Rescue boats Rectified no
Lifejackets incl.provision and disposition Rectified no
International ship security certificate Rectified no
Ballast Water Management Certificate Rectified no
Maritime Labour Certificate Rectified no
Garbage management plan Rectified no
Ballast Water Management Plan Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 5 - 2023

ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by

the Company is

required within 3

months
Openings to cargo area, doors, ... scuttles Rectified no
Emergency, lighting,batteries and switches Rectified no
Fire drills Rectified no
Fire fighting equipment and appliances Rectified no
Fire pumps and its pipes Rectified no
Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.) Rectified no
Machinery spaces
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Released from detention - period: 5 - 2023

IMO : 6605448 Company , , , Togo

Name: VIENNA Classification society Other

Insp.date: 3-4-2023 Charterer ),

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 1 Tug Togo 186 1966
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detentio Total of deficiencies
Rotterdam 3-5-2023 31 day(s) 19

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

Other Load Line 8-3-2023 7-8-2023

Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

Magnetic compass Rectified no

Charts Rectified no

Nautical publications Rectified no

Cargo & other hatchways Rectified no

Ventilators, air pipes, casings Rectified no

Fixed fire extinguishing installation Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 5 - 2023

IMO : 3141960 Company , , , United Arab Emirates
Name: DXB Classification society RINA Services S.p.A.
Insp.date: 26-5-2023 Charterer ,

Number of detentions last Type Flag

36 months: 1 Commercial yacht United Arab Emirates

Port of detention
Valletta

Recognised Organisation Certificate

RINA Services S.p.A. Load Line

Deficiencies reason for detention
Charts

Minimum Safe Manning Document

Tonnage certificate

Other (certificates)

Certificates for master and officers

Certificate for rating for watchkeeping

Manning specified by the minimum safe manning doc
Seafarers' employment agreement (SEA)

Cleanliness of engine room

Gross tonnage
254

Date of release
31-5-2023

Keeldate
2003

Duration of detentio Total of deficiencies

6 day(s)

9

Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

6-7-2022 23-5-2027

Action Taken
Rectified

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

RO related

Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

Total number of detentions: 45
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